-OP \$190.00 264559

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Grant Thornton Limited		106/18/2007	Court appointed Receiver: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Greenstar Plant Products Inc.	
Street Address:	P.O. Box 10026	
Internal Address:	25th Floor, 700 West Georgia Street	
City:	Vancouver	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	V7Y 1B3	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark		
Registration Number:	2645593	GEN-X PLANT EFFECTS		
Registration Number:	3031234	GROTEK		
Serial Number:	77060510	MONSTER BLOOM		
Serial Number:	77067552	VITAMAX		
Serial Number:	77063625	BLOSSOM BLASTER		
Registration Number:	3185028	HEAVY BLOOM		
Registration Number:	3185027	BLOOM FUEL		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (604)689-7216

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 604-689-7276
Email: csharik@psipl.com

Correspondent Name: Paul Smith Intellectual Property Law

TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0010

900089619

Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	1508 West Broadway Suite 330 Vancouver, CANADA V6J 1W8		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		441A3	
DOMESTIC REPRESENTA	TIVE		
Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Paul Smith	
Signature:		/Paul Smith/	
Date:		10/18/2007	
Total Attachments: 3 source=441A3 assignment#	#page1.tif		

source=441A3 assignment#page1.tif source=441A3 assignment#page2.tif source=441A3 assignment#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0011

U.S. TRADE-MARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT effective the	18 day of	JUNE	, 2007 (the	"Effective
Date"), from GRANT THORNTON	LIMITED, in its	capacity as the cou	rt appointed rec	eiver of the
Allie's Group of Companies (as defined	d herein) and not in	its personal capac	ity having an of	fice at Suite
1600 – 333 Seymour Street, Vancouver	r. British Columbia	V6B 0A4 (the "As	eignor") to CD	TO A TOP MOTOR
PLANT PRODUCTS INC., having a	n office at 25th Flo	or, 700 West Geor	gia Street, P.O.	Box 10026
Vancouver, British Columbia, Canada,	V7Y 1B3 (the "As	signee"),	J	

WHEREAS

- A. The Assignee, Allie's Wholesale Garden Supplies Ltd. ("Allie's"), Grotek Manufacturing Inc. ("Grotek"), Agrotek Manufacturing Inc. ("Agrotek") and Aggro Plastics Inc. ("Aggro") (collectively referred to herein as the "Allie's Group of Companies"), Timothy C. Walker, Fonda Tre-Anne Betts and the Assignor, in its capacity as the court appointed receiver of the Allie's Group of Companies, have entered into an Agreement of Purchase and Sale made as of May 23, 2007 (the "Purchase Agreement"), pursuant to which the Assignor has agreed to sell to the Assignee and the Assignee has agreed to purchase from the Assignor the rights, title, benefits and interests of the Allie's Group of Companies in and to the trade-mark applications/registrations (the "Trade-marks") listed on Schedule A hereto; and
- B. The Assignor desires to assign all of the Assignor's rights, title, interest and benefit in the Trademarks to Assignee; and
- C. The Assignee has succeeded to that portion of the business, assets and appurtenant goodwill represented by the Trade-marks.

ASSIGNMENT

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee all the rights, title, interest and benefit in and to the Trade-marks on Schedule A used by the Allie's Group of Companies in connection with the type of wares or services and including the applications for registration thereof, the right to recover for past infringement thereof, and all goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trade-marks are used and which is appurtenant thereto, and which is symbolized by the Trade-marks.

[REMAINDER OF THE PAGE LEFT INTENTIONALLY BLANK]

25619\703845\V2.CTHOMPSON 290507/1914/W97

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective Date.

GRANT THORNTON LIMITED, in its capacity as the court appointed receiver of the Allie's Group of Companies and not in its personal capacity

Per:

Oreg Ibbott Vice President

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Assignment to be executed as of the Effective

GREENSTAR PLANT PRODUCTS INC.

Per:

Doug Pulver Director

25619\703845\V2.CTHOMPSON 290507/1914/W97

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0013

SCHEDULE A GROTEK SUMMARY OF ACTIVE TRADE-MARKS IN THE UNITED STATES

GEN-X PLANT EFFECTS	Country	Expiry Date	Reg#	Ca. s. pst	
GROTEK	USA	2012-11-05	US - 2,645,593	Status/Note Registered	
	USA	2015-12-20	US- 3,031,234	Registered	
MONSTER BLOOM	USA		Ser. No. 77/060,510	Examiner's Amendment entered. Application i approved for advertisement in due course.	
VITAMAX	USA		Ser. No. 77/067,552	Application Stage - Newly filed app. not yet examined (not on client's original list) - client needs to monitor status	
BLOSSOM BLASTER	USA		Ser. No. 77/063,625	Application Stage - Newly filed apn. not yet examined (not on client's original list) - client needs to monitor status	
NITRO-BOOST	USA		Ser. No. 76/670,013	Office Action has issued. Deadline to respond i	
HEAVY BLOOM	USA	2016-12-12	US - 3,185,028	October 6, 2007. Registered (on Supplemental Register) (not on client's original list)	
BLOOM FUEL	USA	2016-12-12	US - 3,185,027	Registered (on Supplemental Register) (not on client's original list)	

25619\703845\V2.CTHOMPSON 290507/1914/W97

RECORDED: 10/18/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003642 FRAME: 0014